





## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-706/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 11th June' 2024

Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Takam Sakap, C/o Hotel 3D Chandanagar, Itanagar, Papum Pare

District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 9366385390 / 9436841361.

Vs

**Respondent:** 

The PIO-Cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of A.P., Water Resource Department,

Bordumsa Division, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792056.

Date of 4th Hearing:- 11-06-2024

## ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Takam Sakap, C/o Hotel 3D Chandanagar, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by the PIO-Cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of A.P., Water Resource Department, Bordumsa Division, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 24/05/2023 regarding "SIDF/Additional (SIDF) BE / Additional (BE) / RE / Additional (RE) / SADA / ADA / MLA LAD / MPLAD / CCI / SPA /SJETA/CMCSRP or Maintenance and Supply Works / order for implement of development at Entire Bordumsa Division from 2017 to till date.

The 4<sup>th</sup> hearing is held today on 11<sup>th</sup> June' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. Advocate T. Lomgu, represented the PIO and has informed the Commission that all the information sought for are according to the PIO. Hard and soft copy has been shared to the Appellant. Regarding the "Show Cause Notice" the representative Counsel of the PIO has stated that he has no idea or informed by the PIO. However, the information has already been furnished to the Appellant and the Appellant is absent. Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Doriee)

State Chief Information Commissioner

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-706/2023 / 40 Copy to:

Dated, Itanagar the

/> April, 2024

1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website& send mail to all the parties.

2. Case file.

Registrar /Dy. Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Arunachal Pradesh agaration Commission